GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY

CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. BP-00496-MCO - 2 CONTRACT NO. B_EQQAQ_&;MQQ
CONTRACTOR: Hubbard Construction Company
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: ~ EAST AIRFIELD TAXIWAYS REHABILITATION-PHASE 2
CONTRACT DATE: 09/26/22 NTP: 11/24/22
ISSUE DATE: 05/01/23 (Re. C.C. 04/25/23)

Work covered by this Change Order may proceed after Conlraclor execules and relurns this Change Order to the Owner or OAR (Owner's Authorized Represenlalive) AND after
Contraclor receives a Change Order Nolice to Proceed or a lully execuled copy of this Change Order. This Change Order will Increase or decrease the Conlract Amount and Time

o comptet% by the amount shown below. The general, supplementary and olher conditions of the Contract shall apply to this Change Order unless expressly modified by this
Change Order.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: LOCATION OF D NGS ADJUSTED CALENDER DAYS - CONTRACT TIME
Furnish all labor and equipment to relocate diverted millings. Divert millings {BCEubstaniial Complolion / £ Cuk inal Gompledon)
produced by milling operations on Taxiway L to a stockpile awaiting sampling and SC EC
testing for subgrade on the temporary taxiway. Upon acceptance of temporary ORIGINAL: 275 45

taxiway subgrade, load and haul millings from the stockpile to the temporary

T ; 0
taxiway for incorporation as base course. This change order replaces Field Change HEESQ 4
Order No. 1. ADD: $9,630.92 TO DATE: 0 9
TOTAL : 275 45
ORIGINAL SC DATE: 08/25/23
REVISED SC DATE: 08/25/23
SOURCE OF FUNDS revi - v
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE $ 9,630.92
ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 17,612,022.66
APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE $ 224,999,25
APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE $ 0.00
REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 17,846,652.83

PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 0.1%

CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE
AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFAGTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF
PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO OTHER CLAIM FOR INCREASED COST OF
PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE

CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY FURTHER CLAIMS FOR COST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO
THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORTH OR CONTEMPLATED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER.

CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS
SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID.

CONTRACTOR'§ A TANCE: DATE: - Qr:\
L

g o
TITLE:

AND APPROVER TO PROCEED: ‘y

10/23 ' 7 4/23 /23

Q/MaNAGER/ DATE ARCHITE INEER 7 DATE
WSF USA Inc. - Benjamin Brown i Clinl Martin, P.E.

_ﬁm!_iﬂwi 6@5423 - 23
VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTION DATE FOR OWNER/CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE CHAIR DATE
Scott Shedek Max E, Marble, Senior Vice President, Gapital Programs
GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA
BY: [Not Required] BY: [Not Required]

DATE DATE
ATTEST: ATTEST:

GOAA Construction Form #0040 (Implemented January 2002 / Revised October 2010)


http:9,630.92

